

TERMS & CONDITIONS

CHARLES PARSONS INTERIORS \$5,000 SEPTEMBER GIVEAWAY PROMOTION

PROMOTER

The promoter in New Zealand is Charles Parsons (NZ) Ltd (GST: 011 823 343) of 525 Rosebank Road, Avondale 1140, Auckland, New Zealand ("the Promoter" for

ELIGIBILITY

Entry to the promotions is open to all New Zealand Interiors customers with internet access, other than employees of The Promoter, their related companies, and their immediate families ("Eligible Entrants").

ENTRY

- 3 The campaign commences on 4 September 2020 at 12am NZST and ends on 2 October 2020 at 11.59pm NZDT (the "Promotion Period").
- 4. To enter, Eligible Entrants must:

 - hold an activate online Charles Parsons Online Account; and spend NZ\$500 + GST or more on Charles Parsons Interiors product in the month of September 2020 through the online platform h. www.charlesparsonsinteriors.co.nz ("Eligible Order").

Entries are limited to New Zealand purchases only. Overseas entries will not be allowed.

- 5. Entry into the promotion constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions
- 6. One entry is counted per Eligible Order. However, the customer may make multiple Eligible Orders through the promotional period and will receive 1 entry per Eligible Order. The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of entries.
- 7. The authorised account holder of the email address associated with the Charles Parsons Online Account used to enter the Promotion is deemed to be the entrant. The "authorised account holder" is the customer who owns the email address by an internet access provider, online service provider or other organization responsible for assigning email addresses for the domain associated with the submitted address. Each potential winner may be required to show proof of being the authorised account holder.
- 8. The Eligible Entrants consent to receiving promotion newsletters from the Promoter and its related companies.

PRIZE & WINNING

- Sentries made by Eligible Entrants will be selected as the winning entries by random draw conducted by a representative of the Promoter. The Promoter will draw the prize winners from the pool of valid entries on 5 October 2020 at Charles Parsons Office at 525 Rosebank Road, Avondale 1140, Auckland, New Zealand ("Original Draw"). The Promoter will draw the major prize first, followed by the minor prizes.
- 10. The Promotion offers 5 Prizes only, being;

Taxa voucher of NZ\$2500 worth of Charles Parsons Interiors product; and 1 xa voucher of NZ\$1000 worth of Charles Parsons Interiors product; and 3 x a voucher of NZ\$500 worth of Charles Parsons Interiors product. The total value of the Prizes is NZ\$5,000.

- 11. The result will be announced on 5 October 2020 AEDT. The decision of the Promoter is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- The vouchers are valid for 12 months from date of the Original Draw, 5 October 2020. The vouchers may be given in electronic form. The winner can use a voucher multiple times so long as it is not expired and has balance in it.

 The vouchers can only be used to purchase Charles Parsons Interiors product in its online store at www.charlesparsonsinteriors.co.nz. 12
- 13. The Prizes will be redeemed on any Charles Parsons Interiors products by contacting the Charles Parsons New Zealand Sales Manager.
- Winners will be notified via email, and the winners' names will be published on Charles Parsons website www.charlesparsonsinteriors.co.nz. 14 The winner will have one month to respond or will be deemed to have forfeited their prize. Should this occur, the Promoter reserves the right to award the prize to another Eligible Entrant in accordance with these Terms and Conditions.
- The promoter may request winners provide proof of identity and proof of residency to the promoter's reasonable satisfaction before awarding the prize. 15.
- If there are any unclaimed or un-awarded Prizes due to ineligibility or other reasons, the Promoter reserves the right to award the Prize to another Eligible Entrant. The Promoter will hold a re-draw on 2 November 2020 at the same address of Original Draw for any unclaimed Prizes. 16.
- 17. If an Eligible Entrant's contact details change, it is the Eligible Entrant's responsibility to notify the Promoter in writing

PRIZE CONDITIONS

- 18. The Prize, or any unused portion of the Prize, is not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash
- 19. The Promoter will provide the Prize to the winner under the standard Charles Parsons Terms and Conditions. Any other ancillary costs or accessories not expressly provided are the responsibility of the winner.

GENERAL

- If for any reason beyond the control of the Promoter this promotion is not capable of running as planned and the administration of this promotion is affected, the 20. Promoter reserves the right to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the promotion.
- The Promoter is not responsible for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone network or lines, computer online systems, servers or providers, computer equipment, software, failure of any email or entry to be received by the Promoter on account of technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet 21. or at any website, or any combination thereof, including any injury or damage to participant's or any other person's computer related to or resulting from participation or downloading any materials in this promotion.
- 22. The Promoter expressly reserves the right to resolve any discrepancies, disputes or otherwise unforeseen circumstances as the Promoter deems fit and the Promoter's decision will be final and binding upon every person who enters. No correspondence will be entered into. The Promoter expressly reserves the right to change the Terms and Conditions of the promotion.
- 23. The Promoter collects a customer's information to include them in this promotion. Use of personal information is governed by the Promoter's Privacy Policy (www.charlesparsonsinteriors.co.nz/about-us/privacy-policy). The winners in this promotion agree that their identity may be disclosed in winner announcements and promotional material.
- In accepting the Prize, the winner agrees to participate and co-operate as required in all marketing activities relating to the promotion, including but not limited 24 to being interviewed and photographed. The winner grants the Promoter a perpetual and non-exclusive licence to use such footage and photographs in all media worldwide and the winner (and their travelling companions) will not be entitled to any fee for such use.
- 25. The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss, damage or loss of profit (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for personal injury suffered or sustained, as a result of participating in the promotion and/or taking the prize, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law. In accepting the prize, the winner may be required to sign a legal release in a form determined by the Promoter at its discretion.